TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF THE ENTIRE EQUITY INTEREST IN DKSH PERFORMANCE MATERIALS MALAYSIA SDN BHD BY DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD TO DKSH SWITZERLAND LTD

DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

Type Announcement

Subject TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS)

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Description DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF THE ENTIRE EQUITY INTEREST IN DKSH PERFORMANCE MATERIALS MALAYSIA SDN BHD BY DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD TO DKSH SWITZERLAND

LTD

The Board of Directors of DKSH Holdings (Malaysia) Berhad ("DHMB") wishes to announce that DHMB had on December 23, 2021 entered into a Share Sale and Purchase Agreement ("SSPA") with DKSH Switzerland Ltd ("DSL") to dispose of its entire equity interest in DKSH Performance Materials Malaysia Sdn Bhd ("DPMM"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of DHMB, for a total cash consideration of RM18,863,523 ("Consideration") ("Proposed Disposal").

Further details of the Proposed Disposal are set out in the attachment.

This announcement is dated December 23, 2021

Please refer attachment below.

Attachments

Bursa Announcement - DHMB.pdf 120.6 kB

Announcement Info

Company Name	DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
Stock Name	DKSH
Date Announced	23 Dec 2021
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-23122021-00068